# 506401753 12/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6448509

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KYLE REIFERT			12/04/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	FRAMEV	FRAMEWORKS, LLC		
Street Address:	3109 CL	ERMONT DRIVE		
City:	MUSCAT	<b>FINE</b>		
State/Country:	IOWA			
Postal Code:	52761			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	1	
Property Type Application Number:		7002721	-	
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:	DATA			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
using a fax number, i	f provided;	t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> s <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 63-441-0207		
using a fax number, i	<b>f provided;</b> 50 vi	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 63-441-0207 ctoria@hamiltoniplaw.com		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provided; 50 vi : H	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 63-441-0207 ctoria@hamiltoniplaw.com AMILTON IP LAW, PC		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided; 50 vi : H 40	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 63-441-0207 ctoria@hamiltoniplaw.com AMILTON IP LAW, PC 620 EAST 53RD STREET		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provided; 50 vi : H 40	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 63-441-0207 ctoria@hamiltoniplaw.com AMILTON IP LAW, PC		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided; 50 vi : H 40 D	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 63-441-0207 ctoria@hamiltoniplaw.com AMILTON IP LAW, PC 620 EAST 53RD STREET		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided; 50 vi : H 40 D NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 63-441-0207 ctoria@hamiltoniplaw.com AMILTON IP LAW, PC 620 EAST 53RD STREET AVENPORT, IOWA 52807		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provided; 50 vi : H 40 D NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 63-441-0207 ctoria@hamiltoniplaw.com AMILTON IP LAW, PC 620 EAST 53RD STREET AVENPORT, IOWA 52807 REIFERTK-P1001-C		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided; 50 vi : H 40 D NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 63-441-0207 ctoria@hamiltoniplaw.com AMILTON IP LAW, PC 620 EAST 53RD STREET AVENPORT, IOWA 52807 REIFERTK-P1001-C JAY R. HAMILTON		

#### **INVENTION ASSIGNMENT**

Inventor/Assignor Information:

1. Kyle Reifert, 3109 Clermont Drive, Muscatine, IA 52761, United States

#### Company/Assignee Information:

**FRAMEWORKS, LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of lowa and having its principal office at 3109 Clermont Drive, Muscatine, IA 52761, United States

WHEREAS, the undersigned INVENTOR has invented a **Self-Standing Merchandise Frame** as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, for which the undersigned has made patent application(s) to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of which the undersigned is now the owner of the entire right, title and interest.

NOW, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, pursuant to agreement between the undersigned and **FRAMEWORKS**, LLC, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which are acknowledged hereby, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, all the right, title and interest which the undersigned has or may have in and to the said invention and application, including the right to file foreign utility, model or design patent applications for said invention in the name of the Assignee, and any right of priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for said invention, and any reissue or extension thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale or transfer not been made.

And the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned hereby covenants and agrees that he/she will, at the request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute any and all foreign, divisional, substitute, and continuation applications for said invention and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, or for the improvements described therein, that the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and do all other and further acts that may be or become necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and any reissue or extension of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hands and seals on the date indicated below.

Date 04 December 2020

kyle Reifert Kyle Reifert, Inventor

#### EXHIBIT A PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNED TO FRAMEWORKS, LLC,

DOCKET NUMBER	TITLE	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED
ReifertK-P1001-C	Self-Standing Merchandise Frame	17/002,721	8/25/2020

## DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION

#### Title of Invention: Self-Standing Merchandise Frame

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to: ReifertK-P1001-C

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: kyle Keifert	Date: <sup>04</sup> December 2020
First Inventor Name: Kyle Reifert	

### POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in this application: **ReifertK-P1001-C** 

I hereby appoint the Patent Practitioner(s) associated with the following Customer Number as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s), and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith for the application referenced above:

> 33512 Hamilton IP Law, PC Jav R. Hamilton Charles Damschen 2322 E. Kimberly Rd, Suite 235W Davenport, IA 52807

I am the Applicant (if the Applicant is a juristic entity, list the Applicant name in the box):

FRAMEWORKS, LLC
-----------------

□ Inventor or Joint Inventor (title not required below)

Legal Representative of a Deceased or Legally Incapacitated Inventor (title not required below)

X Assignee or Person to Whom the Inventor is Under an Obligation to Assign (provide signor's title if applicant is a juristic entity)

□ Person Who Otherwise Shows Sufficient Proprietary Interest (e.g. a petition under 37 CFR 1.46(b)(2) was granted in the application or is concurrently being filed with this document) (provide signor's title if applicant is a juristic entity)

SIGNATURE of Applicant for Patent

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the applicant (e.g., where the applicant is a juristic entity). Signature:

kyle Rifert

Date: 04 December 2020

Name:

Kyle Reifert

Title:

President/CEO Frameworks, LLC.

**RECORDED: 12/14/2020**